
CrossBridge LifeWalk Groups 
 

LifeWalk Group Leaders:  Jay and Phyllis Jamison and Garry and Carol Brantley 
Group Description:  This group is open to anyone who is seeking connection and is primarily made up of 
families with high school and college age children, however, anyone is welcome.  We meet and share a potluck 
dinner, pray and encourage one another through fellowship and discussion of the Scriptures.   
Group Meeting Times:  1st, 2nd and 3rd Sunday evenings of the month at the Jamison or Brantley home.    
Contact Jay Jamison jjamison@jackhenry.com or Phyllis Jamison at pjamison@crossbridgechurch.com    
Contact Garry Brantley gbrantley@crossbridgechurch.com or Carol Brantley mombrantley@bellsouth.net  
 
LifeWalk Group Leaders:  Suzanne Davis and David and Elizabeth Kohn 
Group Description:  We have people from all age ranges and all walks of life.  We spend time in the Word and 
at table fellowship with each other.  We are open for anyone that wants to attend.    
Group Meeting Times:  Every Saturday evening  
Contact Suzanne Davis at mamazan7@yahoo.com.  
Contact David Kohn at david.kohn@stvhs.com.  
 
LifeWalk Group Leaders:  Todd and Leah Eagle and Brooks and Amy Greene 
Group Description:  We are a group that consists of families with small children from babies to kindergarten. 
Our meetings consist of a meal, discussion on a set study and then we spend time in prayer.  
Group Meeting Times:  We meet each Sunday evening at 5pm in various homes around Chelsea, Trussville, 
Homewood and Sylacauga.  
Contact Todd Eagle at teagle73@gmail.com or Leah Eagle at leaheagle@bellsouth.net.   
Contact Brooks Greene at bgreene@arcofjeff.com or Amy Greene at amyk5384@aol.com.    
 
LifeWalk Group Leaders:  Jim and Sharon Gregory 
Group Description:  Known as the Chelsea group, a typical meeting starts with a meal, followed by Bible 
study, family discussion and prayer. The age demographic is varied in range from mid 30’s to 60’s and the 
children are middle school and teens.  Geographically, most attendees are from Highway 119 and Hwy 280 
down to Harpersville.  Please feel free to attend any time you can.   
Group Meeting Times:  The group typically meets on the second and fourth Sundays at 5:30 PM. 
Contact Jim and Sharon Gregory at gregoryjames@bellsouth.net.  
 
LifeWalk Group Leaders:  Greg and Susan Johnston and Mitch and Sheryl Phillips 
Group Description:  Members live in Shelby County both in the Hwy 280 and 31 corridors.  The group 
primarily serves families with children in high school, college as well as empty nesters.  Our group focuses on 
walking through life together, sharing our struggles and celebrating our victories.  The group prays fervently for 
each other and seeks to meet the needs of our members. 
Group Meeting Times:  We usually meet after worship on the 2nd and 4th Sundays of each month.   
Contact Mitch Phillips at mitch.phillips@att.com or Sheryl Phillips at shermit@bellsouth.net.   
Contact Greg and Susan Johnston at gdjbhm@yahoo.com. 
 
 
 
 
 



LifeWalk Group Leaders:  Jason and Tina Hebert and Brad and Cathy Troxler 
Group Description:  Our group meets in various homes in Vestavia, Hoover and Homewood.  We enjoy 
fellowship together as we share a meal, study and have a prayer and share time.  We seek to encourage one 
another in our walk of faith.  We are blessed with young children from new born through pre-school ages. 
Group Meeting Times:  We typically meet on Sunday evenings from 5-7PM.   
Contact Jason Hebert at jhebert@trojungbrannen.com or Tina Hebert at thebertphd@gmail.com.   
Contact Brad Troxler at brad_troxler@yahoo.com or Cathy Troxler at cathy_troxler@yahoo.com.  
 
LifeWalk Group Leaders:  Ned and Suzanne Heffington 
Group Description:  The group serves primarily mature couples with grown children.  The meeting consists of 
short devotions, sharing and eating. 
Group Meeting Times:  Monthly and as schedules will allow.  
Contact Ned Heffington at nedheff@att.net or Suzanne Heffington at suzy1014@att.net.  
 
LifeWalk Group Leaders:  Brian and Jenn Parker  
Group Description:  We are open to anyone joining us as we grow closer as a church family.  We hope to 
grow closer to Christ by reaching out to the community and by seeking to meet each other’s needs.    
Group Meeting Times:  We meet twice a month at the church building. 
Contact Brian Parker at bparker@dominionpartnersllc.com or Jenn Parker at jennlparker@charter.net.  
 
LifeWalk Group Leaders:  Charlie and Lora Vifquain 
Group Description:  Our group has families that live in Helena, Pelham and surrounding areas.  The group 
focuses on spending time together as a family.  There are many pre-school and elementary age children.   
Group Meeting Times:  We meet bi-weekly and the location/time varies.    
Contact Charlie and Lora Vifquain at chaznlora@bellsouth.net  
 
LifeWalk Group Leaders:  Lynn and Kim Gurganus 
Group Description:  While our group includes families in a variety of life stages, most of our kids are either in  
Elementary or Middle School.  So, if you like Minecraft or band bracelets, then we are a great fit for you! 
Group Meeting Times:  We meet twice a month, sharing a meal and Bible study/prayer time together.  We 
meet in the homes of group members. 
Contact Lynn Gurganus at lgurganus@yahoo.com  
 
LifeWalk Group Leaders:  Harold and Glenda Watson and Gary and Julia Brackeen 
Group Description:  Members of this group live in the HWY 119/Shelby County/Pelham/Alabaster areas.  The 
group serves married couples and individuals.  Our emphasis is on prayer and developing relationships within 
our group.  Our devotional time is on various topics and we have a potluck meal together. 
Group Meeting Times:  We meet one Sunday a month in members’ homes.  Occasionally we gather as a group 
for lunch after worship service at a nearby restaurant. 
Contact Harold Watson at hwatsonTX@aol.com or Glenda Watson at ggmom@att.net.  
Contact Garry Brackeen at gbrack2068@gmail.com or Julia Brackeen at juliab1123@gmail.com.  
 
 
 
 
 



LifeWalk Group Leaders:  Will and Jenny Sneed and Gary and Coburn Speegle 
Group Description:  This is a group of young professionals and young marrieds.  We spend time in the Word 
and on our knees in prayer, along with a potluck meal and fellowship together. 
Group Meeting Times:  We meet at least 3-4 times during the month on Sunday at 5pm at various homes. 
Contact Will Sneed at wsneed10@gmail.com or Jenny Sneed at jenny.c.sneed@us.pwc.com.   
Contact Gary Speegle at speeggm@yahoo.com or Coburn Speegle at coburnspgl@gmail.com.  


